d'l d'l 'y 9s a2 o o 1 o (14 s
BREIDID I U NNUUVUDATT ﬂ'li’J!ﬂTlx‘l”iﬂ']?ﬂ}:l'mtl'ki_l’lﬂ&]lﬂ‘]ﬂﬂizﬂuﬁflﬂll‘ll‘é]\‘l

Tyanauaunsuasae v Tuil w.a. 2539

9/

[] b

o ar
Fojilau WIUWNG T AW 1DDWUBIATHY
PIHFMan TN Tia

ﬂﬂ!zﬂiiuﬂliﬂiiﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂliﬁuﬂgum uoasy

Amaer g o o

ﬂ’l%’!‘ifj BIUA  ATIFIDINUS U525 1UATIUNIS

4 =5 a

299778 07 NINAAR  esuadan AsTumg

oo

819158 agowr Tyaends AFIUAT

L% 1
uNnAnga
= - v ar 8} o o = = ar
amsanmsaeseiasnymadibalsedudeanlull - wa 2539 didag
) 4
Uszaasienswminumouadihoueanazdibholy Tasjmiviwzduiugudmioms
a = o ty o 4 o ¥ o
vimsmsiduveslsanena ldmumsadugand ludlfulse sazamnselfuiaenens
u'Cid. 1 4 & ' (7] ar = =4 ar
uwnandeg IMinadszTenigegaunduseduauiamedisuduIsanemanmsisuas
gl
sinmsAny MU e meadilielssiudiauaasativg. 2539 mfu
19,893,719 UM nﬂufiﬁ'ﬂmwmmaéjﬂwuaﬂ 8,281,972 (41.63%) nflmiﬁﬂmwmmaé’ﬂw“lu
11,611,747 1 (5837%)  aldnedmevesdilousn Anflu 81.53% veasriamimeia
r o
fiheusn  giholufialdsedmen dadiu 3122% aFaumeadiheusnmisdonss
b 3
WAy 24725 v/ a3 TdinlduTmemifiy 33,496 a3
94 1, at = 3 [ 3} v ar ci nid
grhelunduuimenanua 1,088 118 IWudiheluunundasnssumnniiga ununiil
Fuiuuoumdonesogegaldun unuadasassunsyanuazde nsdirdadoarldone
13,801.61 1MW/318  1,356.93 1w/ Tuuewnde 1033 Ywae  asdl liidadeniidene
1 - o
7,698.75 1W/510  1,032.29 /iU Tuuewmae 748 Jwe  ilendTeufeuvs 2 asél wu
Nianuuananaaanszauiiedaty P < 0.001, P < 0.05, P < 0.01 awmddudadiuves
[} ] s
AtholuaediousnTasmis 1:31.58 wiedernr 339 miinwmemnamfsimuamiiiy

575.23 U/



]
o

Tsafidiheluld3umsitiednnniigafie acute appendicitis ( 1dasen@y ) $1uam 62

e W e =y a4 . .. o 9/ qs o
519 Tsadfimnumennanaiigamunsitio 90Ae meningitis ( @ovuauesdamy ) iuisy
447,777 U WM appendectomy ( WIAATEAY ) TimFpmmeuauniiga Wudy
470,287 1 Tsafliminumonnamavdesisanniiga awmsitdete1dun dysphagia (NAU
dnn) Gty 89316 vIs1e awmsEdaldun other replacement of mitral value (A3

¥ LY
wlasuduiale mitral) 159050 95,226.30 1w/58



Independent Study Title An Analysis of Patients’ Social Insurance Health Expenses

at Maharaj Nakom Chiang Mai Hospital in 1996

Author Mr. Ronnaphob Uaphanthasath M.D.

M. Econ : - Economics

Examining Committee:

Lecturer Thanes Sriwichailamphan Chairman

Lecturer Dr. Songsak Sriboonchitta Member

Lecturer Kanchana Chokethaworn Member
Abstract

The objective in this analysis of patients’ social insurance health expenses is to study
in- and out-patients health expenses , aiming to provide financial information for insurance
workers in Maharaj Nakorn Chiang Mai hospital to develop and allocate medical resources
with the highest effectiveness .

The study revealed that total social insurance health expenses were 19,893,719 baht ,
out- and in-patients health expenses were 8,281,972 (41.63%) baht and 11,611,747 (58.37%)
baht respectively. For dmg expenses , outpatient drug costs were 81.53% of total outpatient
expenses and inpatient drug costs were 31.22% of total inpatient expenses . The total number of
outpatient visit were 33,496 and the average expense was 247.25 baht/visit,

For the inpatient service , the total number of cases were 1,088 .The highest number of
cases were admitted to the Department of Surgery .The longest average hospital stay was in the
Department of Orthopedics .The average surgical expense was 13,801.60 baht/case, 1,356.93

baht'hospial stay and the avcrﬁge hospital stay was 10.33 day /case. The average non-surgical



expense was 7,698.75 baht/case, 1,032.29 baht /hospital stay and the average hospital stay was
748 day /case .Comparison of both expenses found that they had a significant difference at
p<0.001,p<0.05 and p<0.01 respectively .The proportion of in- to out- patients was 1: 31.58
or3,.39% .The average total health expense was 575.23 baht/case.

The most common diagnosis was acute appendicitis with 62 cases and the highest
non-surgical case expense was 447,777 baht , where the diagnosis was meningitis . The highest
surgical case expense was 470,287 baht , where the type of operation was appendectomy .The
average health expense of diagnosing dysphagia was 89,316 baht/case and the average health
expense of the diagnosis and surgery for other replacement of mitral valve was 95,226.30

baht/case



